CITY OF RENTON FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 3, 2019

City of Renton Contacts

Preeti Shridhar, Deputy Public Affairs Administrator, 425-430-6569



City of Renton Wins Certificate of Excellence for Renton Multicultural Festival

Public Relations Society of America Puget Sound chapter honors city for promotional efforts

RENTON, WA - The Puget Sound Chapter of the Public Relations Society of America (PRSA) has awarded the City of Renton a Certificate of Excellence for successfully developing and promoting the third annual Renton Multicultural Festival.



The Renton Multicultural Festival is a two-day celebration of the many diverse communities that make up the City of Renton.

PRSA cited the city for its use of both traditional and non-traditional means of including the community in marketing the festival.

"It's an honor to be recognized," said Mayor Denis Law. "My thanks go to the members of the Mayor's Inclusion Task for their work in developing an idea into our current festival and to the community for making it one of our most popular and anticipated city events. I also want to recognize our exceptionally creative and talented communications team for continuously raising the bar to serve our community."

The Renton Multicultural Festival was launched in 2016 and is a free, two-day celebration designed to celebrate Renton's diverse community. It features a wide variety of singers and dancers, with each group also providing an explanation of the historical or cultural significance of the performance. Community booths are also part of the festival and provide interaction and information to the attendees. Over 3,000 people attended in 2018.











The festival is sponsored by the Mayor's Inclusion Task Force, a cross section of community leaders established by Mayor Denis Law. The task force's goal is to unite the community, celebrate Renton's cultural differences, and work to make Renton an inclusive city with equal opportunities for all residents.

The city provided logistical support and worked with task force members to involve their communities and encourage participation, not just as performers, but as attendees. The city and task force established relationships with hotels and restaurants, who provided discounts and incentives; hired performers; contracted food trucks; and worked with media to help promote the festival.

About the City of Renton

The City of Renton, Washington, with a population of 104,100 (2018), is located on the southeast shore of Lake Washington, just south of Seattle. Renton's strong economic base, diverse marketplace and favorable business climate have attracted the attention of nationally recognized companies that are providing employees and their families an outstanding quality of life. Renton is the home of Boeing, PACCAR, IKEA, the Seattle Seahawks, and the eternal resting place of Jimi Hendrix. More information can be found on our website, new releases, or Facebook, Twitter, and Nextdoor pages.

###







